7/02-
7/06

7/09

7/10

7/11

7/12

7/13

7/14

7/16

7/17

PRESIDENT'S REPORT OF MONTHLY ACTIVITIES
July 1-31, 2007

Vacation/Holiday

Met with staff member

Met with staff member

Met with Rick Ball

Met with Dr. Ed Berger at Hutchinson Community College
Attended Aldrich Committee meeting

Met with staff member

Attended Great Bend Kiwanis Club meeting
Attended CPI Initiative meeting

Met with staff member

Attended Foundation Board meeting

Met with staff member

Conference call with Phyllis Abt, HLC Evaluator

Met with staff member

Met with Kent Glascock, Dan Bonine, Jerry Marmie, Mark Calcara,
Lee Borck, Bob Suelter and Chris Thomas

Met with staff member

Participated in Barton’s booth at County Fair

Attended Fort Riley’s Change of Garrison Commander
Met with Gene Kingslien and Dr. Fred Rodriguez
Met with Timothy Livsey

Participated in Barton’s booth at County Fair

Met with Chairman Feldt

Met with staff members

Attended Northern Project meeting

Attended Great Bend Children’s Learning Center Board meeting

Met with staff members

Attended Northern Natural Gas Meeting with Wally Tippin
Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting

Met with staff members

Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting



7/18

7/19

7/20

7/21

7/23

7/24

7/25

7/26

7127

7/30

7/31

Met with Bill Leslie
Attended Great Bend Kiwanis Club Board meeting
Met with staff member

Attended Larned Chamber of Commerce Coffee in Larned
Met with Sherriff Causey and Darnell Holopirek

Attended Ellinwood President’s Breakfast
Met with staff members

Attended and supported Ellinwood After Harvest Festival

Met with staff members

Facilitated President’s Staff meeting

Met with staff members

Attended Barton Co. Economic Development Web Page Presentation

Attended Foundation Administration Committee meeting
Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club Board meeting

Attended Tax Credit and Bond Briefings in Topeka

Met with staff members
Met with staff member

Vacation (1/2 day)

Met with Chairman Feldt
Met with staff members
Met with staff member
Met with staff member

Met with staff member
Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club Board meeting



