PRESIDENT'S REPORT OF MONTHLY ACTIVITIES July 1-31, 2007

7/02- 7/06	Vacation/Holiday
7/09	Met with staff member
7/10	Met with staff member Met with Rick Ball Met with Dr. Ed Berger at Hutchinson Community College Attended Aldrich Committee meeting
7/11	Met with staff member Attended Great Bend Kiwanis Club meeting Attended CPI Initiative meeting Met with staff member Attended Foundation Board meeting
7/12	Met with staff member Conference call with Phyllis Abt, HLC Evaluator Met with staff member Met with Kent Glascock, Dan Bonine, Jerry Marmie, Mark Calcara Lee Borck, Bob Suelter and Chris Thomas Met with staff member Participated in Barton's booth at County Fair
7/13	Attended Fort Riley's Change of Garrison Commander Met with Gene Kingslien and Dr. Fred Rodriguez Met with Timothy Livsey
7/14	Participated in Barton's booth at County Fair
7/16	Met with Chairman Feldt Met with staff members Attended Northern Project meeting Attended Great Bend Children's Learning Center Board meeting
7/17	Met with staff members Attended Northern Natural Gas Meeting with Wally Tippin Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting Met with staff members Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting

7/18	Met with Bill Leslie Attended Great Bend Kiwanis Club Board meeting Met with staff member
7/19	Attended Larned Chamber of Commerce Coffee in Larned Met with Sherriff Causey and Darnell Holopirek
7/20	Attended Ellinwood President's Breakfast Met with staff members
7/21	Attended and supported Ellinwood After Harvest Festival
7/23	Met with staff members Facilitated President's Staff meeting Met with staff members Attended Barton Co. Economic Development Web Page Presentation
7/24	Attended Foundation Administration Committee meeting Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club Board meeting
7/25	Attended Tax Credit and Bond Briefings in Topeka
7/26	Met with staff members Met with staff member
7/27	Vacation (1/2 day)
7/30	Met with Chairman Feldt Met with staff members Met with staff member Met with staff member
7/31	Met with staff member Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club Board meeting